Book: 612 Page: 748

Receipt #: 50959 Pages Recorded: 1 Cashler Initials: KAREN Total Fees: No Charge

RESOLUTION NO. 02-2024

Dete Recorded: 1/8/2024 11:04:45 AM

0061200748

A RESOLUTION BY THE CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DESIGNATING AN OFFICIAL COUNTY NEWSPAPER

WHEREAS K.S.A. 64-101(b) requires the board of county commissioners of each county designate a newspaper to be the official county newspaper. Once designated the newspaper shall be the official county newspaper until such time as the board designates a different newspaper.

NOW THEREFORE the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners hereby resolves:

The Columbus News Report is hereby designated as the official newspaper of Cherokee County, Kansas. The Columbus News Report shall remain the official newspaper of Cherokee County until such time as the Board of County Commissioners designates a different newspaper.

BE IT RESOLVED this 8th day of January 2024 by the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners.

Attest

Rebecca Brassart

County Clerk

Approved:

Myra Carlisle-Frazier County Commissioner

Lorie Johnson County Commissioner

Cory Moates

County Commissioner

1